

The Byke Hospitality Limited

CIN No.: L67190MH1990PLC056009

Shree Shakambhari Corporate Park, 156-158, Chakarvarti Ashok Complex, J.B. Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099. INDIA. Tel.: +91 22 6707 9666 Fax: +91 22 6707 9959

June 10, 2021

To. To. To. Corporate Services Department, Corporate Services Department, Corporate Services Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. The BSE Limited, **Metropolitan Stock Exchange** 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza of India Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Plot no. C/1, G Block, 4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Dalal Street, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra - Kurla Complex Mumbai-400 001. Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 098 Scrip Code: 531373 Scrip Code: THEBYKE Scrip Code: BYKE

Ref: Submission of information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sub: Opening of The Byke Delotel - Borivali, Mumbai

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that The Byke Hospitality Limited is all set to resume operations at The Byke Delotel situated at Borivali, Mumbai from mid-June 2021.

The Byke Delotel is situated close to the railway station and has 40 well equipped rooms with all modern amenities a traveller may need.

The operations of the Hotel shall be in accordance with guidelines issued by the Government of Maharashtra for effective control of COVID – 19

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For The Byke Hospitality Limited

(Anil Patodia)

Managing Director

DIN: 00073993